

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Scheduled Tribes Development Department - Sri. Puneet Kumar IAS, Additional Chief Secretary- to attend meetings at Ministry of Tribal Affairs, New Delhi - Expost facto Sanction accorded-Orders issued.

SCHEDULED CASTES SCHEDULED TRIBES DEVELOPMENT (PM)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.900/2024/SCSTD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-10-2024

- Read 1 Letter F No.11015/02/2024-Grants-Part(1) dated 09/10/2024 from Ministry of Tribal Affairs, GoI.
 - 2 E-mail message dated 10.10.2024 from the Ministry of Tribal Affairs, GoI.
 - 3 Note No.59/ACS/SC/ST/2024 dated 10/10/2024 from Sri. Puneet Kumar IAS,ACS,SC ST Development Dept..

ORDER

Ex post facto Sanction is accorded to Sri. Puneet Kumar IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department to attend PAC meeting of MoTA held on 11/10/2024 and also to attend meeting in connection with Scholarship & museum related issues held on 14/10/2024 at the Ministry of Tribal affairs, New Delhi.

To and fro journey of the above Officer for the said purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SREEJA P S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

SCSTDD-PM1/354/2024-SCSTDD-Part(1)

- 1. Sri.Puneet Kumar IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. General Administration(AIS-A) Department.
- 4. General Administration(Budget Wing) Department.
- 5. The Information Officer(Web & New media), I&PRDepartment.
- 6. Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer